BIDS System Awards by Report Category Fiscal Year 2006
Category Awards Amount
Advertising/Marketing/Public Relations Services 44 $8,902,666.04
Agricultural Supplies & Equipment 91 $4,112,593.47
Aircraft/Aerospace Supplies & Equipment 13 $231,590.04
Appliances 6 $109,532.00
Art/Graphics/Drafting/Engineering Supplies & Equipment 5 $123,667.95
Athletic Supplies & Equipment 34 $866,788.34
Auctioneering Services 1 $0.00
Audio-Visual Services 6 $45,791.73
Audio-Visual Supplies & Equipment 124 $2,085,916.83
Automotive Supplies & Tools 19 $404,342.82
Automotive Vehicles & Accessories 72 $4,252,597.76
Building Maintenance Services 57 $3,010,574.88
Building Maintenance Supplies & Equipment 153 $3,771,013.35
Charter Services for Aircraft/Bus/Helicopter/Railroad 21 $1,846,130.82
Clothing & Uniforms 15 $453,842.49
Collection Services 9 $182,300.00
Computer Hardware 97 $4,756,927.37
Computer Peripherals 31 $1,041,687.97
Computer Programming & Consulting Services 31 $8,131,859.18
Computer Software 87 $24,412,165.28
Credit Services/Loans/Annuities/Bonds/Equipment Leasing 18 $1,613,123.57
Disposal Equipment/ Recycling/Garbage & Haz Mat Removal 26 $1,104,174.43
Document Imaging/Microfilm/Microfiche Equipment & Supplies 4 $232,902.45
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 7 $315,400.00
Educational Supplies & Services 48 $5,436,573.68
Electronic Equipment 46 $1,085,263.87
Entertainment Supplies & Services 4 $1,183,809.75
Environmental Services 33 $1,583,844.70
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BIDS System Awards by Report Category

Category

Event Planning Services
Financial/Investment/Auditing/Accounting/Banking Services
Fire Safety Supplies & Equipment

Floor Coverings

Food

Food and Kitchen Supplies & Equipment

Food Services

Fuel/Gasoline/Oil

Furniture

Grounds Maintenance & Landscaping Equipment

Human Services/Social Services

Insurance Services

Janitorial Services

Janitorial Supplies & Equipment

Laboratory & Scientific Services/Analysis/Testing/Research
Laboratory Chemicals & Gases

Laboratory Furniture

Laboratory Supplies & Equipment

Laundry Supplies & Equipment

Law Enforcement Supplies & Equipment

Legal Services

Library Services

Library Supplies & Equipment

Mail Room Supplies & Equipment

Mailing/Courier/Shipping Services

Material Handling Equipment & Storage Supplies/Containers
Medical/Dental Services - Human or Veterinary

Medical/Dental/Veterinary Services
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Fiscal Year 2006
Awards Amount
11 $593,427.56
19 $2,520,032.24
5 $101,247.00
6 $48,905.90
340 $12,175,743.06
63 $1,136,047.16
9 $1,297,575.00
4 $97,192.18
41 $1,542,240.19
40 $1,230,620.64
114 $15,502,098.81
14 $6,219,915.53
9 $3,609,789.00
27 $1,236,525.68
12 $349,651.82
1 $2,155.00
4 $12,533.95
173 $6,983,784.05
7 $258,782.34
6 $260,952.64
9 $428,099.00
1 $10,400.00
3 $183,299.65
13 $712,391.77
4 $423,246.90
17 $469,914.36
7 $250,132.00
28 $8,127,241.85
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Category
Medical/Dental/Veterinary/Surgical Supplies & Equipment

Medical/Radiology/Surgical/Dental Supplies & Equipment - Human
Medical/Radiology/Surgical/Dental Supplies & Equipment - Veterinary
Moving & Relocation Services

Office Supplies & Equipment

Paper (Disposable such as towels/plates)
Paper (Fine-for Office & Print Shop)

Pest Control/Extermination Services
Photographic Supplies & Equipment
Printing/Bindery Services

Printing/Bindery Supplies & Equipment
Promotional Items/Awards/Plaques/Souvenirs
Real Estate Services

Recreational Equipment

Research Services

Road/Bridge Materials & Equipment

Safety Supplies & Equipment

Security Equipment

Security Services

Services

Signs/Banners/Flags/Pennants

Substance Abuse Services
Telecommunication Services
Telecommunications & Radio Equipment
Temporary Personnel Services

Textiles - Bedding & Towels

Theatrical Supplies & Equipment

Tools
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Awards
67

25

6

7

17
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114
14

28
17
134

27
15

20
45
12
15

Amount
$2,027,974.64
$553,200.86
$202,545.43
$312,417.00
$348,834.70
$8,761.08
$125,576.00
$30,000.00
$115,507.26
$4,121,270.75
$2,163,202.65
$43,749.00
$1,244,950.00
$798,646.63
$2,257,451.00
$14,626,579.45
$134,163.14
$634,714.53
$176,991.87
$12,900.22
$218,375.66
$423,492.00
$2,831,883.00
$2,396,629.13
$743,026.10
$877,147.90
$122,352.09
$91,272.65

Page 3 of 4



BIDS System Awards by Report Category Fiscal Year 2006

Category Awards Amount
Training Services 29 $3,228,534.75
Transcription Services 3 $280,000.00
Utilities/Natural Gas/Electricity/Water 7 $2,602,226.48
Vending/Dispensing Machines 1 $36,738.00
Water Treatment Chemicals/Supplies/Equipment 7 $215,173.00
Windows Coverings 1 $5,948.00
Grand Total 2768 $191,093,261.02
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