<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Advertising/Marketing/Public Relations Services	44	\$8,902,666.04
Agricultural Supplies & Equipment	91	\$4,112,593.47
Aircraft/Aerospace Supplies & Equipment	13	\$231,590.04
Appliances	6	\$109,532.00
Art/Graphics/Drafting/Engineering Supplies & Equipment	5	\$123,667.95
Athletic Supplies & Equipment	34	\$866,788.34
Auctioneering Services	1	\$0.00
Audio-Visual Services	6	\$45,791.73
Audio-Visual Supplies & Equipment	124	\$2,085,916.83
Automotive Supplies & Tools	19	\$404,342.82
Automotive Vehicles & Accessories	72	\$4,252,597.76
Building Maintenance Services	57	\$3,010,574.88
Building Maintenance Supplies & Equipment	153	\$3,771,013.35
Charter Services for Aircraft/Bus/Helicopter/Railroad	21	\$1,846,130.82
Clothing & Uniforms	15	\$453,842.49
Collection Services	9	\$182,300.00
Computer Hardware	97	\$4,756,927.37
Computer Peripherals	31	\$1,041,687.97
Computer Programming & Consulting Services	31	\$8,131,859.18
Computer Software	87	\$24,412,165.28
Credit Services/Loans/Annuities/Bonds/Equipment Leasing	18	\$1,613,123.57
Disposal Equipment/ Recycling/Garbage & Haz Mat Removal	26	\$1,104,174.43
Document Imaging/Microfilm/Microfiche Equipment & Supplies	4	\$232,902.45
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals	7	\$315,400.00
Educational Supplies & Services	48	\$5,436,573.68
Electronic Equipment	46	\$1,085,263.87
Entertainment Supplies & Services	4	\$1,183,809.75
Environmental Services	33	\$1,583,844.70

<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Event Planning Services	11	\$593,427.56
Financial/Investment/Auditing/Accounting/Banking Services	19	\$2,520,032.24
Fire Safety Supplies & Equipment	5	\$101,247.00
Floor Coverings	6	\$48,905.90
Food	340	\$12,175,743.06
Food and Kitchen Supplies & Equipment	63	\$1,136,047.16
Food Services	9	\$1,297,575.00
Fuel/Gasoline/Oil	4	\$97,192.18
Furniture	41	\$1,542,240.19
Grounds Maintenance & Landscaping Equipment	40	\$1,230,620.64
Human Services/Social Services	114	\$15,502,098.81
Insurance Services	14	\$6,219,915.53
Janitorial Services	9	\$3,609,789.00
Janitorial Supplies & Equipment	27	\$1,236,525.68
Laboratory & Scientific Services/Analysis/Testing/Research	12	\$349,651.82
Laboratory Chemicals & Gases	1	\$2,155.00
Laboratory Furniture	4	\$12,533.95
Laboratory Supplies & Equipment	173	\$6,983,784.05
Laundry Supplies & Equipment	7	\$258,782.34
Law Enforcement Supplies & Equipment	6	\$260,952.64
Legal Services	9	\$428,099.00
Library Services	1	\$10,400.00
Library Supplies & Equipment	3	\$183,299.65
Mail Room Supplies & Equipment	13	\$712,391.77
Mailing/Courier/Shipping Services	4	\$423,246.90
Material Handling Equipment & Storage Supplies/Containers	17	\$469,914.36
Medical/Dental Services - Human or Veterinary	7	\$250,132.00
Medical/Dental/Veterinary Services	28	\$8,127,241.85

<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Medical/Dental/Veterinary/Surgical Supplies & Equipment	67	\$2,027,974.64
Medical/Radiology/Surgical/Dental Supplies & Equipment - Human	25	\$553,200.86
Medical/Radiology/Surgical/Dental Supplies & Equipment - Veterinary	6	\$202,545.43
Moving & Relocation Services	7	\$312,417.00
Office Supplies & Equipment	17	\$348,834.70
Paper (Disposable such as towels/plates)	2	\$8,761.08
Paper (Fine-for Office & Print Shop)	12	\$125,576.00
Pest Control/Extermination Services	1	\$30,000.00
Photographic Supplies & Equipment	9	\$115,507.26
Printing/Bindery Services	114	\$4,121,270.75
Printing/Bindery Supplies & Equipment	14	\$2,163,202.65
Promotional Items/Awards/Plaques/Souvenirs	2	\$43,749.00
Real Estate Services	7	\$1,244,950.00
Recreational Equipment	28	\$798,646.63
Research Services	17	\$2,257,451.00
Road/Bridge Materials & Equipment	134	\$14,626,579.45
Safety Supplies & Equipment	5	\$134,163.14
Security Equipment	27	\$634,714.53
Security Services	15	\$176,991.87
Services	1	\$12,900.22
Signs/Banners/Flags/Pennants	8	\$218,375.66
Substance Abuse Services	8	\$423,492.00
Telecommunication Services	20	\$2,831,883.00
Telecommunications & Radio Equipment	45	\$2,396,629.13
Temporary Personnel Services	12	\$743,026.10
Textiles - Bedding & Towels	15	\$877,147.90
Theatrical Supplies & Equipment	9	\$122,352.09
Tools	4	\$91,272.65

<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Training Services	29	\$3,228,534.75
Transcription Services	3	\$280,000.00
Utilities/Natural Gas/Electricity/Water	7	\$2,602,226.48
Vending/Dispensing Machines	1	\$36,738.00
Water Treatment Chemicals/Supplies/Equipment	7	\$215,173.00
Windows Coverings	1	\$5,948.00
Grand Total	2768	\$191,093,261.02